Incident Date Report Number

9/11/2024

9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024

9/11/2024
9/11/2024

9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024

9/11/2024

9/11/2024

9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024

9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024

RMP24-001941

RMP24-001943

RMP24-001942

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:4726
ARBOR DR

2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
2850 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3608 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4722 ARBOR DR

EMERSON AVE AND
BROCKWAY ST

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2101 HAWK LN

CRESTWOOD DR/
DOGWOOD RD

CRESTWOOD DR/
DOGWOOD RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

1801 WINNETKA CIR
2901 CENTRAL RD
EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

2603 ROHLWING RD
4700 BARKER AVE
2901 CENTRAL RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
ALARM
ALARM
ELEVATOR CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

PARKING COMPLAINT

PARKING COMPLAINT

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
MISSING JUVENILE
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/12/2024 7:11:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/11/2024 4200 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2024 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

9/11/2024 800 ROHLWING RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/11/2024 OWL DR/ KIRCHOFF RD  SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/11/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NEWPORT DR

9/11/2024 2708 CARDINAL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/11/2024 1900 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING

9/11/2024 RMP24-001944 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT REPORT WITH ARREST

9/11/2024 2280 HICKS RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2024 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

9/11/2024 RMP24-001945 BARKER AVE / CENTRAL VIOL OF VILLAGE CITATION ISSUED
RD ORDINANCE

9/11/2024 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/11/2024 SB WILKE NO CAMPBELL PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/11/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

9/11/2024 COMMUTER DR/ SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ROHLWING RD

9/11/2024 PLUM GROVE RD / DISTURBANCE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
EUCLID AVE

9/11/2024 KIRCHOFF RD / EAST MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD

9/11/2024 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2024 1775 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/11/2024 4909 WEBER DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/11/2024 GOLF RD / RING RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/12/2024 7:11:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/11/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/11/2024 3050 EDGAR ST AMBULANCE CALL
9/11/2024 ALGONQUIN RD/S NEW  LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD
9/11/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
9/11/2024 APPROX LOC:4718 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR
9/11/2024 APPROX LOC: 984 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
9/11/2024 APPROX LOC:4736 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR
9/11/2024 2121 EUCLID AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/12/2024 7:11:53 AM



